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CITY OF BOSTON

OFFICE OF LABOR RELATIONS

Step #3
Answer To Grievance: #16-1304 fled =77
Department: Police
. Re: Patrick Rose: Administrative Leave
Answer Dated; May 4, 1998

A hearing was held on March 30, 1998 relalive fo a grievance filed by the Boston Police

" Patrolman’s Association on belialf of Patrick Rose. The Union contends that the grievant was
placed on administration leave without just cause in violation of the collect bargaining
agreement. '

The Union states that Officer Rose was placed on administrative Jeave on October 31, 1996 for a
period of one year, after which he was placed on administrative duties. The Union further states
that Officer Rose has performed administrative duties for the past two years without any
incident. Therefore, the Union argues that the Department has had two years to investigate and
evaluate Officer Rose which is a reasonable time to determine whether or not Officer Rose
should be returned to full duty. The Union asks that Officer Rose’s firearm be returned and that
he is made whole for lost overtime and detail opportunities. :

It is the Departinents’ position that on October 31, 1996 Officer Rose was placed on
administrative lcave pending the outcome of an internal investigation intoaq
charge. The Department asked Officer Rose to sign a consent form for medical records which he
refused to do. As a result of his failure to cooperate with the Department, the investigation has

been prolonged. He has since been placed on administrative duties while the Department
continues to investigate the allegations.

The City finds that the Department appropriately placed Officer Rose on administrative duties.
The initial investigation has been prolonged because Offcier Rose failed to cooperate. Until the
investigation is complete, the Department is within its rights to keep Officer Rose on
administrative duties for operational needs. The Union has not shown a violation of the
collective bargaining agreement. Moreover, this grievance is not substantively arbitrable because
issues pertaining to administrative leave are beyond the scope of the contract. -

The City reserves and retains its right to contest the procedural arbitrability of the instant

grievance.
YA 2
T. Martin Roach, Jr. - .

Labor Relations Analyst

Grievauce denied.
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PAID SICK DAY
. ADMINISTRATIVE LEAVE - W/PAY .
: AW.OL -NOPARY

REREAVEMENT

31.: ‘BLOOD DONATION DAY (1/2 DA

'+ COMMENDATION DAY (MERITO GuUS)

» EXTRA DAY OFF FOR COURT DURING VAC
ADBINISTRATIVE SHIFT DAY OFF
EXTENDED SICK LE&VE WIPAY
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 MATERNITY LEAVE - NO PAY
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VACATION IN LIEU OF S.L.
: WORK ON DAY OFF
: OFF ON REGULAR WORK DAY
AUIHGREZED ABSENCE - NQ PAY
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INFORMATION UPON TRANSFER

A: SICKNESS
AL: ADMINISTRATIVE LEAVE W/ PAY
AP: SICK PENDING

AW: AW.0.L.-NO PAY ' A. No. of hours of overtime performad this month o date:
BE: BEREAVEMENT ‘ ‘ B
BL: BLOOCD DONATICN DAY (1/2 DAY) . B. No. of punishment hours to perform:
C: COMMENDATION DAY (MERITORIOUS) :
CV: DAY OFF FOR COURT DURING VAC. C. No. of days owed:

E: ADMINISTRATIVE DAY OFF
EL: EXTENDED SICK LEAVE
FL: FARMILY LEAVE OTHER COMMENTS:
HD: HOLIDAY - SICK - NO BAY (SWORN) . -
| g: :%J#Yﬁgg %N DUTY . —— "
LOA: LEAVE OF ABSENCE - NO PAY [ yens f. 4o M S. on / 7?5,?5
“MA: MATERNITY LEAVE . _ *
ML: RHILITARY LEAVE
PL: PERSONAL LEAVE DAY
S: SUSPENDED - NO PAY
UB: UNION BUSINESS
1 - Vi VACATION DAY f
-1 VP: VACATION PENDING
il VS: VACGATION iN LIEU OF 8.0
"I WE WORK ON DAY OFF
WO: OFF ON REGULAR WORK DAY
X: NO PAY
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Y. Printed an ravyclod paper

Office of Labor Relaticons

Boston City Hall, Room' é24 . {617) 635-4525
Boston, Massachuseits 02204 - FAX: 635-3690

_Dafé: }jw DB /995 |

l;ear D%;Qu]a; ‘ Qu.@g

We are\in receipt of several grievances that were recently filed at the third step of

by T
the grievance procedure by ol /‘/ ~ Q - - These were originally filed at

your Depariment. These hearings have been scheduled for( ,
25 199F at Blactons st 0w as. . e gievance
manbersare o A prtrals ) Lin 7] gromeue
d Fe b s i the tonid D
C?;MU. |

In order for us fo prepare for these hearings, kindly férwara' all the information
you have regarding these cases (e.g. incident reports, progressive discipline
documeniation, etc.) If you have any questions régarding' fh"e_se grievances, please
Jeel free 1o contact Carol Finn or myself.

Sincerely,

S m
T. Martin Roach
Labor Relations Analyst ‘ Z’/

w K SeCliti,
d|

~7

fgp2ind (Dﬂf@p

. Thomas M. Menino, Mayor

L= ]



GRV.NO GRY.DATE DEPT.NO ISSUE"_

16-1302

Mark Clark; Placed on Adm, leave & denied O;"I‘ & details,

Glist  (DH#CF...of)

10/9/97 | P54-97
16-1303 10/24/97 P57-97 John DiSciullo; Placed on Adm. leave & denied O/T & details.
16-1304 10/31/97 P62-97 Patrick Rose; Place on Adm. leave & denied O/T & details.
16-1305 1/5/98 P1-98 Leon Buckley; 10 Day suspension; w/o just cause.

61




o f P AR T MENT

Ronald MacGillivray, Vice President
Boston Police Patrolmen’s Association
9-11 Shetiand Street

Boston, Massachusetts 02116

Re: Giievance #f P-62-97

T
(<6

Dear Wﬂﬁvray:

1 Schroeder Plaza, Boslon, MA 021202014

January 30, 1998

Please be advised that following a hearing relative to the above-referenced matter,
the Department finds no contractual viclation. The grievance is accordingly demied.

Mayer Thomas M. Menino

Sincerely,

- Christopher J. Grol

Deputy Director
Office of Labor Relations

s Commissioner Padl F Bvans



D FEPARTMENT - 1 Schroeder Piézo, Boston, MA 02120-2014 .

January 12, 1998

Officer Ronaid MacGillivray, President
Boston Police Patrolmen’s Association
9-11 Shetland St.

Boston, MA. 02119

Re:  Grievance(s) # P-57-97 (John DiSciulio- Admin Leave)

P-62-97 (Patrick Rose-Admin. Leave)
J P-1-98 . (Leon Buckley Suspended w/o Just Cause)
/(55'?’1_,# )
Dear Officer iflivray:

Step II hearings for the above-referenced grievances have been scheduled for
11:00 a.m., Thursday, January 22, 1998. Please contact me at 343-4545 if this is
inconvenient for you. Otherwise I look forward to seeing you.

Very truly yours,

Florastine Creed
Deputy Superintendent

Director, Ofﬂc,e of Labor Relatmns

Mayor Thomas M. Menino & Commissioner Poul F Evans’
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Office of Labor Relations ( [ 24 ;,F ,Lﬂ /g
Virginia M. Tisel, Es&f, Director .

Boston City Hall, Room 624 i K
Baston, Massachusetls (2201

October 23, 1998

Lawrence T. Holden, Jt., P.C.
Attorney at Law
P.O. Box 6347
Lincoln, MA 01773-6347
Re: Clarifying Dates of Arbitrations
Dear Axbitrator Holden:

I'would like to clasify the dates of the following two arbitrations:

Case #f Scheduled Date OLR Attorney
16-1304 1/29/99 » William Murphy
16-1264 - 3/9/99 Lisa Van Pelt

(replacmg Thomas Greene)
Should you have any questions regarding these arbitrations, please do not hesﬁate
to contact me.

Sincerel;/,
f

- Susan Connolly @W%

|
ot [
S E—}’ Executive Assistant
() -
= o W
“=Ce: jghn Ferguson
; — .
62 oy Joseph Sandulli
o :
& gglan Shapiro
A L] .
<z =2
- w . ‘
o O
@

Thomas M. Meninc, Mayor

(617) 635-4526

FAX: 635-3690



b E P A RIMENT 1 Schroeder Plaza, Boslon, MA 021202014

To: John D, Ferguson . "
Deputy Superintendent ‘
Bureau of Field Services

- Through: Jammes M. Claiborne
Superintendent

Bureau of Field Services

Tromy: Robert P. Dunford

Captain

District Eleven
Date: ~ December 29, 1997
Subject: Grievance P-62-97

Police Officer Palrick Rose - Administrative Leave:

Deputy Fergusomn:

Pursuant to your memo of November 25, 1997 concerning Grievance P-62-97 relative to
Police Officor Datrick Rose, ID 11126 being assigned to Administrative Dutjes without a Firearm

respectfully report the following. . ,

Officer Rose was placed on Administralive Dllt}"without his department issued fixearm as a resalt of an
Internal Affairs Complaint No. 3911, IAD Case No. 281 -95 (Violation of Criminal Laws).

A West Roxburi District court_ Qrder, No.- was vacaled at the request of the

' plaintift, on Monday, January 29, 1996.

On Monday, May 7, 1996 criminal charges arising from the original incident which oceurfed in June 1995
were dismissed in West Roxbury Court.

On May 10, 1196 the matter was referred to the Internal Affairs Division for a final yreview with 1y request
that Officer Rose be returned to full duty pending IAD's final report. 1 have been informed by
Superintendent Doherty that the impediment to returning Officer Rose to full duty is the issue of his refusal
of waiving his doctor/patient privilege so that ITAD may review these records.

I respectfuily recommend that this grievance be referred to the Bureau of Internal Investigations,

Robert P. Dunford/
Caplain

cC

Mayor Thomas M. Menine @ Commissioner Paul F. Evans



D oF P A KT MENT ‘ 1 Schioeder Plaza, Boslon, MA 021202014

To: Captain Robert Dunford
Commander, Area C-11

From: Deputy Superintendent John D. Ferguson, q,ﬂ/
Bureau of Field Services

Date: Dec. 2, 1997

Subject:  Investigale Atlached Grievance

Attached is correspondence from Deputy Superintendent Florastine Creed,
Commanding, Labor Refations Unit, which must be responded io by the respective
Cormmanding Officer.

Be advised that this office is now cataloguing all of the grievances filed by the
different bargaining units which affect the Bureau of Field Services, Commanding Officers
will review the aitached complaint and submit a rgport to Superintendent Jaities M.
Claiborne, Office of the Chief, Attention: Depuly Superinteiidént Jobn D. Fergusen
by Dec. 29, 1997 ' i ‘

Meryor Thamas M. Menino e Commissionsr Paul £ Evaps




GRIEVANCE NOTIFICATION

To:  Deputy Superintendent John Ferguson, B.I.S.

From: Deputy Superintendent Florastine Croed, %ﬂfi/

. Director, Office of Labor Relations

Date: November 25, 1997

Re: Grievance(s) #  P-57-97  (John DiSciullo-Admin .Leave)
P-62-97  (Patrick Rose-Admin Leave)
P-63-97  (Shifts Improperly Fitled 9/6/97}

{ ) fited by the B.P.5.0.F". on

() filed by the BP.D.B.5. on

(x) filed by the BPPA. on 107/3/97, 10/24/97 end 10/31/37

( ) filed by S.EIU./Local 285 on

() filed by AF.S.C.M.E. on

{ ) iled by S.EN.A. on

Please find aitached a copy of the above-referenced grievance(s). The grievance(s)
concerns one or more of the issues listed below. Would you kindfy review the
grievance(s) with the commandei(s) of (he district/division/unit wherein the incident(s)
occurred giving rise to the grievance(s). Upon completion of the review please have all
concerned district/division/unit commanders submit reports with respect to their o
knowledge of the matter, including any action taken to resolve it. The report(s) should be
forwarded to the Office of Labor Relations no later than 12/29/97

THOMAS M. MENINO, Mayor / BOSTON POLIGE DEPARTMENT / 154 Berkeley Slreet 02116

IV T
B "-i!,u_:",a'ievé'-' a Iy




Denial of Injured on Duty Status

Inequitable Distribution/ Avoidance/Denial of Overtime
Tnequitable Distribution of Paid Details

‘Denial of Opportunity to Perform Paid Details/Overiime

Failure to Post Shift Vacancy

Inappropriate Shift Assignment

Failure to Compensate Appropriately (Night Difter ential/ Spemahst

Pay, Educational Allowance/Longevity Pay, Overtime)
( ) Inappropriate Assignment of Bargaining Unit Work
( ) Discipline Without Just Cause
(x) Other{Admin Leave)

T s .

R

Thank you for your assistance and cooperation inthis matter.



“Unity and Strength’

BOSTON POLICE PATROLMEN'S ASSOCIATION, INC.

9-11 SHETLAND ST., BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02119 » TEL. (617) 989-2772

@t &

Akt

THOMAS 1 NEE. President - 7
RONALD 1. MacGILVRAY, Vice President A Z ] O
MICHAEL C. O'BARA, Treosurer _ - kg) . /

JAMES W. CARNELL. Secratary

SUBMISSION TO COMMISSIONER

October 31, 1597

Comumissioner Paul Evans
Boston Police Department
154 Berkeley Street
Boston, MA 02116

Dear Commissioner Evans:
Herewith enclosed in triplicate is a grievance relating to:

Officer Patrick Rose assigned to administrative leave denying him details, overtime
and court time.

as to which we shall appreciate your convening a nieeting at your earliest convenience and
notice thereof.

" Respectfully submitted,

Ronald MacGillivray
Vice President '
Chairman-Grievance Comimitlee

cc: Deputy Florastine Creed



GRIEVANCE

Date of : October 31, 1997

INSTRUCTIONS: Prepare, date and sign set of six (6) pages of each grievance form.. The Union shouid
retain the bottom copy. At each succeeding Step. the bottom copy of the set should be retained by the
hearing officer and, if the grievance remains unsettled, the top three (3) copies should be forwarded to the
Office of Labor Relations for hearing at this level. When answered by this Office, a copy will be sent to both
the Union and the Department involved. .

NOTE: IS VERY IMPORTANT THAT THE ANSWER AT EACH STEP BE DATED WHEN WRITTEN. ALSO
THE GRIEVANCE ITSELF SHOULD BE DATED.

NAME OF AGGRIEVED EMPLOYEE: Police Officer Patrick M. Rose
TITLE AND COMPENSATION GRADE: Police Officer

| DEPARTMENT AND DIVISION WHERE EMPLOYED: Boston Police Department

CITY OF BOSTON | COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
NAME OF EMPLOYEE, ORGANIZATION Boston Police Patrolmen's Association

(Grievant states the facts (including dates/s) on which his/her grievance is based, citing each
Article and section of the contract which has been violated, and the proposed remedy)

V;olatlon of Article XV, Section 4 and any and ail other relevant sections of the CBA in that Officer Rose
has been assigned to administrative duty denying him paid details, overtime and court tire.

REMEDY" Cease and desist and make Officer Rose whole by compensating him for lost paid details,
. overtime and court time.

Aggneved '




“Unity and Strength”

" BOSTON POLICE PATROLMEN'S ASSOCIATION, INC.

8-11 SHETLAND S7., BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02119 » TEL. (617) 985-2772

THORAAS | NEE, President

RONALD T. MacGRLUYRAY, Vice President
MICHAEL C. O'HARA, Treasurer

JAMES W. CARNELL. Secrefary

SUBMISSION TO COMMISSIONER

October 31, 1997

Commissioner Paul Evans
" Baoston Police Department
154 Berkeley Street
Boston, MA 02116 .

Dear Commissioner Evans:
Herewith enclosed in triplicate 1s a grievance relating to:

Officer Patrick Rose assigned to administrative leave denying him details, overtime
and court time. :

as to which we shall appreciate your convening a meeting at your earliest convenience and
notice thergof.

Respectfully submitted,

Ronald MacGillivray
Vice President
Chairman-Grievance Committee

cc: Deputy Florastine Creed
!

1

/



GRIEVANCE

‘Date of : October 31, 1997

INSTRUCTIONS: Prepare, date and sign set of six (6) pages of each grievance form, The Union should
retain the bottom copy. At each succeeding Step. the bottom copy of the set should be retained by the
hearing officer and, if the grievance remains unsettled, the top three (3) copies should be forwarded to the
Office of Labor Relations for hearing at this level. When answered by this Office, a copy wil be sent to both
the Union and the Department involved. ' ‘

NOTE: 1S VERY IMPORTANT THAT THE ANSWER AT EACH STEP BE DATED WHEN WRITTEN. ALSO,
'THE GRIEVANCE ITSELF SHOULD BE DATED. ‘

NAME OF AGGRIEVED EMPLOYEE: Police Officer Patrick M. Rose

i

TITLE AND COMPENSATION GRADE: Police Officer

DEPARTMENT AND DIVISION WHERE EMPLOYED: Boston Police Department

CITY OF BOSTON COUNTY OF SUFFOLK @
NAME OF EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION B Boston Police Patrolmen's Association

d

(Grievant states the facts (includiﬁg dates/s) on which his/her grievance is based, citing each
Article and section of the coniract which has been violated, and the proposed remedy).

Violation of Article XVI, Section 4 and any and all other relevant sections of the CBA in that Officer Rose
has been assigned to administrative duty denying him paid details, overtime and court time.

REMEDY: Cease and desist and make Officer Rose whole by compensating him for lost paid details,
overtime and court time.

t

Signed:

g £

Aggﬂevd EOye,e
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APR-21-2821 13154
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D “Unity and Strength”

“ewsr>”  BOSTON POLICE PATROLMEN'S ASSOCIATION, INC.

9-11 SHETLAND ST., BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02118 = TEL, (617) 989-2772

' ®"‘§E§E@“@:
THOMAS | MEE, Prasident

RONALD T. MacGILLVRAY Vice Fresdent e }—) KU“Z C) ‘7

MICHAEL C. DHARA, Treosurer
JAMES W. CARNELL, Secratary

SUBMISSION TO COMMISSIONER

October 31, 1997

Commissioner Paul Evans
Baston Police Department
154 Berkeley Street
Boston, MA 02116

Dear Commissioner Evans:
Herewith enclosed in trplicate is a grievance relating to:

Officer Patrick Rase assigned 10 administrative leave denying him details, overtime
and court time.

as to which we shall appreciate your convening a meeting at your earliest coavenience and
notice thereof,

Respectfully submitted,
. .

Ronald MacGilivray

Vice President '

Chairman-Grievance Commiiies

ce: Deputy Florastine Creed




APR-21-2821 13i55 S S - | .

GRIEVANCE -

Date of : October 31, 1997

INSTRUCTIONS: Prepare, date and sign set of six (6) pages of each grievance form. The Union sh
retain the hottom copy. At each succeeding Step. the bottom copy of the set should be retained by th
hearing officer and, if the grievance remains unsertled, the top three (2) copies should be forwarded t
Office of Labor Relations for hearing at this level. When answered by this Office, a copy will be sent

the Union and the Department involved. .

NOTE: I8 VERY IMPORTANT THAT THE ANSWER AT EACH STEP BE DATED ‘WHEN WRITTEN,
THE GRIEVANCE ITSELF SHOULD BE DATED,

NAME OF AGGRIEVED EMPLOYEE: Police Officer Patrick M. Rose
TITLE AND COMPENSATION GRADE: Police Officer

DEPARTMENT AND DIVISION WHERE EMPLOYED: Boston Poloe Department

CITY OF BOSTON X COUNTY OF SUFFOLK [X]

NAME OF EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION __ Boston Police Patrolmen's Associatiol

(Grevant states the facts (mcludmg dates/s) on which his/her grievance is based, citing each
Article and section of the contract which has been violated, and the proposed remedy).

Violation of Article X1, Section 4 and any and all other relevant sections of the CBA in that Officer Bgh
has been assigned to administrative duty denying him paid details, overtime and court time.

REMEDY: Cease and desist and make Officer Rose whole by compensating him for lost paid detai
overtime and court ume.

‘ , - Acrgneved Empoyee

L

s




FPR-21-2821  13:54

Boston

GRIEVANCE NOTIFICATION

To.  Deputy Supcrmtcndcnt John I‘erguson, B.F. 5

From: Deputy Superintendent Florastine Creed, /éJfZC/
Director, Office of Labor Relations

Date: Novembér 25, 1997
‘Re:  Grievanes(s)#  P-57-97  {John DiScinllo-Admin Leave)-

P-62-97 (Patrick Rose-Admin Leave)
'P-63-97  {Shifts Improperly Filled 9/6/97 )

() filed by the B.P.S.O.I. on

( ) filed by the B.P.D.B.S. on

(x) filed by the BPPA on_10/3/97, 10/24/97 and 10/31/57

() filed by S.ELU./Local 285 on

{ ) filed by AF.S.CME. an

e =

( ) filed by S.EN.A. on __

Piease find attached a copy of the above-referenced grievance(s). The grievance(s)
concermns one or more of the issues listed below, Would you kindly review the
grievance(s) with the commander(s) of the district/division/unit wherein the ncident(s)
ocourred giving mise to the grievance(s). Upon complelion of the review please have all
concerned districVdivision/unit commanders submit Teparts with respect fo their
Lm)w]edge of the matter, inctuding any action taken to resolve it. The report(s) shonld be
forwarded o the Office of Labor Relations no later than 12/29/97

[Ty

THOMAS M, MENING, Mayor / BOSTON POLIGE DEPARTMENT / 194 Berkeley Strest 02116

ek ER



APR-21-2821 13154 .

Denial of Injured on Duty Status
Inequitable Distribution/ Avoidance/Denial of Overtime
Inequitable Distribution of Paid Details
Denial of Opportunity to Perform Paid Details/Overtime
Failure to Post Shift Vacanay
Inappropriate Shift Assignment
Failure to Compensate Appropriately (Night Differential/Specialist
Pay, Bducations) Allowsnce/Longevity Pay, Overtims)
( ) Inappropriate Assignment of Bargaining Unit Work

() Discipline Without Just Cause
(x) Other(Admin Leave)

f"“\/;{‘\/‘\'/‘\/-\/\./—\
R L N P T P

Thank you for your assistance and cooperation in this matfer,
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BOSTON POLICE PATROLMEN'S ASSOCIATION, INC.

5.11 SHETLAND ST., BOSTON, MAGSACHUSETTS 02119 ¢ TEL. (617) 9882772

BT
THOMAAS L MEE, Pregdent
ROMNALD 1. MaeGILLIVRAY , Vice Prasidant

SAICHAEL T O'HARA, Treosurer
JAMES W, CARNELL Secretary

SUBMISSION TO COMMISSIONER

October 31, 1997

Commissioner Paul Evans
'Boston Police Department
154 Berkeley Street
Boston, MA 02116

Dear Comrmssioner Evans:
Herewith enclosed i triplicate is  gnevance rélating to:

Ofcer Patrick Rose assigned to administrative leave denying him details, overtime
and court time.

25 to which we shall appreciate your convening a mesting at your garliest canvenience and
natice thereof,

Respectfully submitsed,

sl S

Ronald MacGilirvray
Vice President
Chairma_n—(}rievance'ﬁ'bmmittee

cc: Deputy Florastine Creed

v

{




Cerpsesl 155
GRIEVANCE

Date of : October 31, 1967

INSTRUCTIONS: Prepare, date and sign set of six (6) pages of each grievance form. The Union sho 0
retain the bottom copy. Al each succeeding Step. the bottom copy of the set should be retamed by i
hearing officer and, if the grievance remains unsettied, the top three (3) copies should be forwarded 1o
- Office of Labor Relatians for hearing at this level, When answered by this Office, a copy will be sent t@:
the Union and the Department involved. ;

NOTE: IS VERY IMPORTANT THAT THE ANSWER AT EACH STEP BE DATED WHEN WRITT EN
THE GRIEVANCE ITSELF SHOULD BE DATED.

NAME OF AGGRIEVED EMPLOYEE: Police Officer Patrick M. Rose
TTTLE AND COMPENSATION GRADE: Police Officer

DEPARTMENT AND DIVISION WHERE EMPLOYED: Boston Police Depaﬂment

CITY OF BOSTON [X] COUNTY OF SUFFOLK [
NAME OF EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION ____ Boston Palice Patrolmen's Associatién

(Gnevant states the facts (including dates/s) on which his/her grievance is based, citing each’
Article and section of the contract which has beern violated, and the proposed remedy).

Violation of Article X V1, Section 4 and any and al] other relevent sections of the CBA in that Officer
has been assigned to administrative duty denying mim paid details, overtirne and court time, '

REMEDY: Cease and desist and make Officer Rose whole by compensating him for last paid detaﬂ
overtime and court time.
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poEpoa & M LENT ' 1 Schrosder Plaza, Boslon, MA 021203

To: Captain Robert Dunford
Commander; Area C-11
From: Deputy Superintendent John D. Ferguson, -(qu
Bureau of Field Services
B Date: Dec. 2, 1997
Subject: lnvestigate Attached Grievance

, Attached is correspondence from Deputy Superintepdent Florastne Creed,
Commanting, Labor Relations Unit, which rust be regponded to by the respeslive
Commanding Officer. '

Be advised that thix office is now cataloging all of the grievances filed by the
different bargaining units which affect the Bureau of Field Services. Commanding Offcers
will review the attached complaint and submil & report to Superintendent Janies M.
Claiborne, Office of the Chief, Attention: 'Deputy,Superinter'idém Jokn D. Ferguson
by Dec, 29, 1997 ' ' '

Woyor Thomas M. Mening * Cammissiones Peul [ tvans
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n C To: John D. Ferguson
i Deputy Superintendent
= Bureau of Figld Services
?_'_;; Throunght James M. Clatborne
¥ Superintendent
Rureau of Field Services

_ Trom: Robert P. Dunford
b ‘District Eleven

e . December25, 1997
¥ Subjest: Girievance P-62-97

Palice Officer Patrick Rose - Admmistré.tivcihenvet

Deputy Farguson:

- Pursuant 10 your memo of November 25, 1997 concerning Grievanoe P-62-97 relative 1o
g Police Officer-Patrick Rose, 1D 11126 being assigned to Administrative Putics without a Firoarm |

respectfully report tne following. ]

ar

Officor Rose was placed-on Administrative buty'without his department issued firearm as a result of an
Internal Affairs Complaint No. 3911, IAD Case No. 28 1-95 (Violation of Criminal Laws).

e A ‘West Roxbury District court [ Lk No- waa vacated at the request of the
®: phaintiff, on Monday, January 29, 1996,

On Monday, May 7, 1996 criminsl charges arising from the original incident which oceurred in June 1595
were dismissed in West Roxbury Court.

i

On May 10, 1196 the matier-was referred to the Tntomel Affairs Divigion for 2 final review with'my Tequest

e that Officer Rose be returned to Full duty pending IAD's findl report. 1 heve been informed by
Superintendent Doherty that the impediment 1o returning Officer Rose to full dury is the issue of his refusal
of waiving his doctor/patient privilege so that 1AD may review these records.

recommend that this grievance e raferred 1o the Buregd of Internal Investigations.

 respectfully

Mayor Thormos M. Menine Commissioner eaul f. Evans
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poEF A RTM L A : | Schioader Ploza, Bostan, MA 021

January 12, 1998

Officer Ronald MacGillivray, President '
Boston Police Patrolmen’s Association
9-11 Shetland St

Beston, MA. 02119

Re:  Grievance(s) # P-57-97 (Tohn DiScinllo-Admin Leave)
P-62-97 (Patrick Rose-Admin. Leave)
y P-1-98 (Le.on Buckley Suspended wio Just Causc)
/éﬁyﬂ__,_,_ _

Dear Wﬁﬁray:

Step IT hearings for the above-referenced grievances have been scheduled for
11:00 a:m., Thursday, January 22, 1998. Please contact me at 343-4545 if this is
mconvm}ent for you, Otherwise § look forward to seeing you.

Very truly yours,

/

~Fgd L=

Fiorastine Creed
Deputy Superintendent
Director, Office of Labor Relations

Nioyor Thomas M. Menino  * Commissionet Paul f. Evams’
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pog P4 kT M ENT 1 Sehroader Plaza, Bosion, f\MO?],?é—

Japuary 30, 1998

Ronald MacGillivray, Vice President

Boston Police Patrolmen’s Association ' _
9-11 Shetland Street ' '
Boston, Massachusetts 02116

Re: Grievance # P-62-97

Ko

'Dsar-Willivray:

Please be advised that following a hearing relative to the above-referenced matier,
the Department finds no coniractual violstion. The grievance is accordingly denied.

Sincerely,

[’/fiﬁmf

Chrigtopher J. Grall
Deputy Director
Office of Labor Relations

hayar Thomas M. Menire — # Commissioner Paul F. Evars
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Office of Labor Reiations

Boston City Hall, Room 624 647} 8

; _Bcg;{&?ff Boston, Massochuselts Q2201 © . FAY: &

We are'in receipt of several grievances that were recently filed at the third step af

the grievance procedure by 8. fﬂ ~ Q . . These were originally filed at

your Deparrmenr These hearings have been scheduled for, ;

Qj ﬂ??f at obarrey 2% U 2. | The gﬂevance
yumbers are Ser A a::fzzg&i Lia 7 WW
b Pl e o b ol Sl
bttt

In order for us to prepare for these hearfngs, kindiy forward all the information
you have regarding these cases (é. g. incident reporis, progressive discipline
documentation, etc.) If you have any questions régara’ing these grievances, please

feel free to contact Carol Finn or myself.

Sincerely, .
o .

T. Martin Koach _

Labor Relations Analyst =

(]

~—7

kp2ind (D#lcj)

Thomas M. Menlno, Mayor

SARE

o .
¥ Y omceid am rrurlad A0S
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GRV.NO GRV.DATE DEPT.NO ISSUE'_

16-1302 | 10/9/97 P54-97 Mark Clark; Placed an Adm. leave & denied O/T & details,
16-1303 10/24/57 P57-97 John DiSciullo; Placed an Adm. leave & denied O/T & details,
16-1304 | 10/31/97 | P62-97 FPatrick Rose; Place on Adm. leave & denied O/T & details,
16-1305 1 1/5/98 | P1-58 | Leon Buckley; 10 Day suspension; w/o just cause.

Gil;a (DHCF...cf)
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CITY OF BOSTON

OFFICE OF LABOR RELATIONS
Step #3

Answer To Grievance: __ #16:1304 A &3777
‘Department: Police

Re: Patrick Rose: Administrative Leave

Answer Dated: May 4, 1598

I3

A hearing was held on March 30, 1998 relative to 2 grievance filed by the Boston Police
 Patralman’s Association on behalf of Patrick Rose. The Union contends that the grievant was
placed on administration leave without just cause in violation of the collect bargaining
agreemeat. ' ‘
“The Union states that Officer Rose was placed on administrative leave on October 31, 1996 for a
period of ane year, after which he was placed on administrative duties. The Union further states
that Officer Rose has performed administrative duties far the past two years without any
incident. Therefore, the Union argues that the Department has had two years to investigate and
 evaluate Officer Rose which is reasonable time to determine whether or not Officer Rose
should be returned to full duty. The Union asks that Officer Rose’s firearm be returned and that
he is made whole for lost overtime and detail opportunities. :

1t is the Departments’ positian that on October 31,1996 Officer Rose was placed on
-administrative Jeave pending the outcome of an internal investigation intO'iam
charge. The Department asked Officer Rose to sign a consent form for medical records Which e
refused to do. As a result of his failure to coaperate with the Department, the investigation has

been prolonged. He has since been placed on administrative duties while the Department
continues to investigate the allegations. :

The City finds that the Department appropriately placed Officer Rose an administrative duties. -
The initial investigation has been pralonged because Offcier Rose failed t6 cooperate. Until the
Tnvestigation is complete, the Department is within its rights to keep Officer Rose on
administrative duties for operational needs. The Union ‘has not shown a violation of the
collective bargaining agreement, Moreover, this grievance is not substantively arbitrable because
issues pertaining to administrative leave are beyond the scope of the contract. '

The City reserves and retains its right to contest the procedural arbitrability of the instant
gricvance. ' ‘ ' .

Grievance denied.

A
A/ / '
T. Martin Roach, Jr. - L
Labor Relations Analyst
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Office of Labor Reiations | (24 P lS-97 ‘-

Virginia M. Tisel, Es&, Diractor

Bostars Cily Hall, Reom 424
Baston, Massachusetts 02204

October 23, 1998

Lawrence T, Holden, Jr., P.C.
Attorney at Law
P.O.Box 6347
Lincoln, MA 01773-6347
Re: Clarifying Dates of Arhitrations
Dear Arbitrator Hoiden:

I would like to clarify the dates of the following two arbitrations:

Case # Scheduled Date OLR Attom:z
16-1304 1/29/99 William Murphy

16-1264  3/9/99 - Lisa Van Pelt .
‘ ' . {replacing Thomas -Gr_ec:ne_}

should you have any questions regarding these arbitrations, please do not hesitate

o contact me.

Sincerety,
. '/ T

Z = Susan Connolly
2 & & Executive Assistant
o .
= o W
¢=Cc:”  fohn Ferguson
= ;Escph Sandulli
S 5 4lan Shapiro
S < o
}_,,.
~ = o»
o O
[an)

'ﬁ-\ﬁmmr LA KhA~Animms " hA—osmr
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Personnel Information

JDEPARTMENT Request

REMOVE' - REVIEWL] COpYL[
‘Folder Name:

(Last) “imed {(Firar) (Jnidal
Ident. No.: _ Unit:
REMOVEL REVIEW(D COPYD
Roster Card Name: _ - _

{Lasr) _ . (First) ) ~ {Iniral

Ident. No..____ _ _ _ Unit: |

REMOVED REVIEW [0 COPYER 19496 51977

Attendance C@.rd Name: L ?O.S:ed ‘ P(‘;L j—r)Y VC’K {Em’nal;

.' Unit:

Ident. No_~_112&

Requesting Unit or Agency: BPD o L_r{

Requested by: i \1/{ A\lfk é&cm&\r ﬂh{g“‘})ate: "If 1697
: : {Signamurs) ' :

Requesting Party’s Idend%.: 12168

Date:

Approved by:

{Signxrars )

Archivess YESO NOO

FORMIME REVE 0L EGRAPHICS/FORMS:
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INFORMATION UPON TRANSFER

A SICKNESS
AL: ADMINISTRATIVE LEAVE W/ PAY
AP SICK PENDING :

AW AW.0.L. -NO PAY AL No. of hours of overime parformed this month to date:
BE: BEREAVEMENT :
BL: BLOOD DOMATION DAY (1/2 DA . B. No. of punishment hours to perform:
C: COMMENDATIOR DAY (MERITORIOUS) ;
CV¥: DAY OFF FOR COURT DURIRNG VAC. C. Ho. of days owed: |

E: ADMINISTRATIVE DAY OFF
EL: EXTENDED SICK LEAVE - ‘
FL: FAMILY LEAVE OTHER COMMENTS:
HD: HOLIDAY - SICK - NO PAY (SWORHN) :

£ INJURED ON DUTY

JDi JURY DUTY | Transt. 4o MIL.S. on 7

LOA: LEAVE OF ABSENCE - NO PAY
"MA: MATERNITY LEAVE
ML: MILITARY LEAVE
PL: PERSONAL LEAVE DAY
; : ‘SUSPENDED - NO PAY
! UB: UNION BUSINESS
] ¥ VACATIONDAY
.| ¥P: VACATION PENDING
|

VE: VACATION IN LIEU OF S.L.
Wt WORK ON DAY OFF
WO: OFF ON-REGULAR WORK DAY
X: NOPAY

| BPD Fam 2325 1183 foms.cdr

VAL, EDsps CDamys Wi

lo Jo I |
3]als s.]r B9 g 11}13}13]1&[15 16/17/1B 1320]21222324525 z?'zn'zs]
-' :a, V '/i' .M g‘; !/ !/’,) "i .-”"I 7"/
L AN
3 T |

:
7 ’*"ﬁ a

7 il %

: IS \'# ‘_'\‘ ;
7495 L/ Ad pL J b / lef

7-1-88 PL | L

‘/easé,) P&?’fof




Nt
LD#:
Do of Appt-

1

A: PAID SICK DAY
Al- ADMINISTRATIVE LEAVE - W/PAY
AWE: AW.0.L - NO PAY
BE: DEREAVERIENT
8} - BLOOD DONATION DAY (172 DA
C: COMBENDATION DAY
C\: EXTRA DAY OFFFOR CO
B ADRMIRNESTRAITVE SHIFT DAY OFF
£1- EXTENDED SICK LEAVE - W/PAY
FL: EARILY LEAVE - NO PAY
HD: NO HOLIDAY CHECK (IN LIEU OF SL.)
J: INURED O DUTY
J0: JUHRY pUTY
LOA: LEAVE OF ABSENCE - NG PAY
KA MATERNITY LEAVE - NO PAY
J8L: MILITARY LEAVE ~ WIPAY
Pl PERSONAL LEAVE DAY
. §: SUSPENDED - NO PAY
US: UNION BUSINESS
V: VACATION DAY
VS: VACATION [N LIEU OF Sl
Wi: WORK ON DAY OFF
WO OFF ON HEGULAR WORIK DAY
X AUTHORIZED ABSENCE - NO PAY

PATMC,R.

356

R o
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Feny 22250 8 COREGRAPHCSFORMETEY 11/58

E Pacigné

ek Carry Over
£l VAS, EDays CDuys W1
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URT DURING VAC

T e,

 |NFORMATION UPON TRANS!
A Mdmdmmmmﬁm i
' B. Ho. of punishaest hows to parfory: ' :
C. Ne.of daye owads___

OTHER COMMENTS:
7B A _ 7
/T":"'“"@" '!‘(1 ])'I\S'-\Lridﬁ'_// 6#» A

P.o. e YEAR: 1997

Rk

DatootBtc . Squed #S _p
wmm[ [1]] oo = Cappar Bunk

Nacation Croug: _____'5 vas, sl.om
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